

October 11, 2024

In response to recent test results that indicate a potential change in the water quality in the Olalla water distribution system, the RDOS's Public Works division will be temporarily chlorinating the Olalla water system starting today, October 11, 2024. The chlorination will remain in effect until further notice.

Residents may notice the taste and odour of chlorine in the water during this time.

For further information, please contact Public Works at 250-490-4135 during regular business hours, 8:30am to 4:30pm, Monday through Friday.

For after-hours water emergencies, please call Regional Dispatch at 250-490-4141.

Thank you for your cooperation.

RDOS Public Works Division